TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/16/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M Group USA, Inc.		07/16/2002	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Group USA, LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Icon Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	3451 Executive Way	
City:	Miramar	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33025	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524214	THE MESSAGE CAMERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-634-7634

Email: mgilman@kggd.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Gilman

Address Line 1: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman
Signature:	/Michael R. Gilman/
Date:	09/15/2005 TDADEMARK
Date:	

900032142 REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0850

Total Attachments: 4 source=Article of Merger#page1.tif source=Article of Merger#page2.tif source=Article of Merger#page3.tif source=Article of Merger#page4.tif

2000017703



ACCOUNT NO.

072100000032

REFERENCE

661493

4362770

AUTHORIZATION

\$ 90.00

ORDER DATE : July 12, 2002

ORDER TIME : 4:17 PM

ORDER NO. : 661493-010

900006440979---1

CUSTOMER NO:

4362770

CUSTOMER: Michael Male, Esq.

Michael H. Male, P.a.

Suite 303

3250 Mary Street Miami, FL 33133

ARTICLES OF MERGER

M GROUP USA, INC. M GROUP USA, LLC

INTO

M GROUP USA, LLC

SUPPRISON OF CORPURATION <u>ත</u> ά

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

_ CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight EX 1156

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

J. BRYAN JUL 1 6 2002

FILED

2002 JUL 16 PM 2: 26.

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

MERGING:

M GROUP USA, INC. A FLORIDA ENTITY, #P99000076228

INTO

M GROUP USA, LLC, a Florida entity, L02000017703

File date: July 16, 2002

Corporate Specialist: Joey Bryan

Account number: 07210000032

Amount charged: 90.00

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF MERGER

ARTICLES OF MERGER

ALLA COMPANY C 608.4382, and/or 620.203, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type for each merging party are as follows:

1. Name and Street Address Jurisdiction

Entity Type

M Group USA, Inc.

Florida

Corporation

3451 Executive Way Miramar, FL 33025

Florida Document/Registration Number: P99000076228

FEI Number: 59-3598191

2 M Group USA, L.L.C. Florida

Limited Liability Company

3451 Executive Way Miramar, FL 33025

Florida Document/Registration Number: L02000017703

FEI Number: Applied for

SECOND: The exact name, street address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the surviving party are as follows:

Name and Street Address

Jurisdiction

Entity Type

M Group USA, L.L.C.

Florida

Limited Liability Company

3451 Executive Way Miramar, FL 33025

Florida Document/Registration Number: L02000 017703 FEI Number: Applied for

THIRD: The attached Plan of Merger meets the requirements of section(s) 607-1108, 608.438, 617.1103, and/or 620.201, Florida Statutes, and was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with Chapter(s) 607, 617, 608 and/or 620, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: If applicable, the surviving entity has obtained the written consent of each shareholder, member or person that as a result of the merger is now a general partner of the surviving entity pursuant to section(s) 607.1108(5), 608.4381(2), and/or 620.202(2), Florida

Statutes.

<u>FIFTH:</u> The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the agreement if any partnership or limited partnership or the regulations or articles of organization of any limited liability company that s a party to the merger.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective as of the date the Articles of Merger are files with the Florida Department of State.

Name of Entity

Signature(s)

Typed or Printed Name of Individual

M Group USA, Inc.

Alan I. Weiselberg, President

M Group USA, L.L.C.

Alan I. Weiselberg As Manager of ICON HÖLDINGS, LLC the sole member of

M Group USA, L.L.C.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

REEL: 003159 FRAME: 0855